is hereby created.  Said appointment shall be made by the Town Manager and shall 
cover the period of January 1 through December 31 of a calendar year; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Newton 
shall annually appropriate One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars annually to 
reimburse the Town Historian for expenses incurred in the performance of his/her duties 
and responsibilities as set forth in N.J.S.A. 40: 10A-4 et. seq. and as per this Resolution.  The 
Town Historian shall serve at the pleasure of the Town Manager;